

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION



SAINT LOUIS COUNTY
 Transportation and Public Works

PROJECT: WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1548/1673
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-9901(638) & STP-9900(673)
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3/30/2022

			Pavement Solutions, LLC		
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS (AR-1673) - WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE CMAQ 3-22-2022					
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	8	\$78.75	\$630.00
201-20.22	Tree Removal, 6"-15"	Each	7	\$1,155.00	\$8,085.00
201-20.23	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Each	5	\$2,520.00	\$12,600.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	1064	\$15.95	\$16,970.80
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	3286	\$13.84	\$45,478.24
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.05	\$1.05
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	7434.9	\$3.77	\$28,029.57
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	1400.3	\$103.44	\$144,847.03
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	1960.3	\$97.37	\$190,874.41
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	478.1	\$102.14	\$48,833.13
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	310.6	\$132.74	\$41,229.04
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3150	\$2.16	\$6,804.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	18586	\$3.31	\$61,519.66
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	1356	\$3.31	\$4,488.36
502-10.17	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	120.1	\$109.00	\$13,090.90
502-11.09	Concrete Pavement (9" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	2595.7	\$62.07	\$161,115.10
502-12.57	Imprinted Colored Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	43.6	\$125.74	\$5,482.26
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	12	\$600.08	\$7,200.96
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	4	\$2,437.63	\$9,750.52
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	3	\$3,528.79	\$10,586.37
604-19.22	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Untrapped	Each	4	\$2,869.18	\$11,476.72
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	3	\$2,694.88	\$8,084.64
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	4	\$1,112.05	\$4,448.20
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	7	\$1,123.86	\$7,867.02
604-23.08	Hydrodynamic Separator (8')	Each	1	\$5,600.39	\$5,600.39
604-25.40	Convert Inlet to Manhole and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$1,543.24	\$3,086.48
604-40.11	Pipe Collar, Type "A" (Concrete)	Each	6	\$1,348.99	\$8,093.94
604-52.99	Connecting Pipe to Existing Structure	Each	1	\$1,427.74	\$1,427.74
608-10.00	Concrete Median	S.Y.	253.4	\$95.12	\$24,103.41
608-50.07	Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	422.3	\$106.86	\$45,126.98
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	405	\$47.36	\$19,180.80
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	118	\$68.86	\$8,125.48
609-10.70	Curb and Gutter, Vertical (9")	L.F.	232	\$56.76	\$13,168.32
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	29	\$38.88	\$1,127.52
609-20.21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	3595	\$27.68	\$99,509.60
609-30.03	Asphalt Curb 3"	L.F.	12	\$73.51	\$882.12
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	40	\$68.66	\$2,746.40
611-20.95	Grout for Abandoned Sewers	C.Y.	7	\$442.43	\$3,097.01
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	21	\$183.75	\$3,858.75
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	3	\$1,575.00	\$4,725.00

612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	3	\$3,675.00	\$11,025.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	12	\$1,020.25	\$12,243.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	S.F.	157	\$12.60	\$1,978.20
616-10.25	Channelizer (Trim Line)	Each	60	\$23.10	\$1,386.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
620-99.75	Removal of Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	3910	\$0.79	\$3,088.90
621-10.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Paint (Includes Removal if Necessary)	L.F.	1080	\$2.63	\$2,840.40
629-00.00	Relocate Existing Monument Sign	Each	2	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
629-00.01	Restore Monument Sign Electrical Connection	Each	4	\$840.00	\$3,360.00
726-54.18	18" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	6	\$142.97	\$857.82
726-54.24	24" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	8	\$173.78	\$1,390.24
726-70.12	12" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class III RCP or Polypropylene, Gasket Type)	L.F.	105	\$57.63	\$6,051.15
726-70.15	15" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class III RCP or Polypropylene, Gasket Type)	L.F.	9	\$79.91	\$719.19
726-70.18	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class III RCP or Polypropylene, Gasket Type)	L.F.	236	\$70.65	\$16,673.40
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	4370	\$11.43	\$49,949.10
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	25	\$115.50	\$2,887.50
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	4	\$157.50	\$630.00
806-55.00	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	L.S.	1	\$525.00	\$525.00
806-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	1336	\$5.51	\$7,361.36
904-10.12	Light Pole Power Pedestal (Ameren Supplied)	Each	12	\$716.10	\$8,593.20

ROADWAY ITEMS (AR-1673) - W. PORT PLAZA DR. CTY FUNDED ITEMS 3-22-2022

201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	158	\$20.48	\$3,235.84
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	343.8	\$38.74	\$13,318.81
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	692.8	\$3.89	\$2,694.99
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	297.4	\$119.31	\$35,482.79
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	416.4	\$106.29	\$44,259.16
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	596.8	\$97.72	\$58,319.30
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	277.5	\$121.45	\$33,702.38
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	1050	\$2.16	\$2,268.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	6627	\$3.31	\$21,935.37
608-10.00	Concrete Median	S.Y.	22.3	\$150.01	\$3,345.22
608-50.07	Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	66	\$199.40	\$13,160.40
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	543	\$43.34	\$23,533.62
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	157	\$49.82	\$7,821.74
609-10.70	Curb and Gutter, Vertical (9")	L.F.	187	\$49.04	\$9,170.48
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$364,000.00	\$364,000.00
620-99.75	Removal of Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	80	\$0.79	\$63.20
621-20.11	Permanent White Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	130	\$10.50	\$1,365.00
621-20.15	Permanent Pavement Marking Arrows, Paint	Each	3	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	360	\$17.85	\$6,426.00
904-10.11	Relocation of Existing Entrance Light Pole	Each	2	\$2,996.70	\$5,993.40

SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (AR-1673)

\$2,316,583.08

STRUCTURAL ITEMS (AR-1673) - WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE CMAQ 3-22-2022

202-10.25	Removal of Retaining Walls	L.S.	1	\$13,402.20	\$13,402.20
703-40.09	Class "B-1" Concrete (Retaining Walls)	C.Y.	20.9	\$1,453.99	\$30,388.39
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	2930	\$33.36	\$97,744.80
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	1510	\$2.89	\$4,363.90

SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS (AR-1673)

\$145,899.29

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS (AR-1673) - WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE CMAQ 3-22-2022

904-01.14	Signal Head, Type 4T	Each	1	\$887.25	\$887.25
904-02.13	Signal Head, Type 3S	Each	4	\$745.50	\$2,982.00
904-02.14	Signal Head, Type 4S	Each	4	\$855.75	\$3,423.00
904-02.15	Signal Head, Type 5S	Each	3	\$971.25	\$2,913.75
904-02.34	Signal Head, Type 34S	Each	3	\$1,601.25	\$4,803.75
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	26	\$844.20	\$21,949.20
904-05.44	Signal Head, Type 4B, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	8	\$964.95	\$7,719.60
904-05.45	Signal Head, Type 5B Cluster Assembly, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	3	\$1,424.85	\$4,274.55
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	28	\$525.00	\$14,700.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	16	\$789.60	\$12,633.60
904-29.14	Post, Extension, 4-1/2" O.D. x 14', Aluminum, w/Mounting Hardware and Post Cap	Each	1	\$1,963.50	\$1,963.50
904-32.14	19' Pole, w/14' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$6,342.00	\$6,342.00
904-32.20	19' Pole, w/20' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$6,378.75	\$6,378.75
904-32.22	19' Pole, w/22' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$6,779.85	\$6,779.85
904-32.26	19' Pole, w/26' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	2	\$6,773.55	\$13,547.10
904-32.30	19' Pole, w/30' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	2	\$7,698.60	\$15,397.20
904-32.32	19' Pole, w/32' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$7,698.60	\$7,698.60
904-32.34	19' Pole, w/34' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$8,221.50	\$8,221.50
904-32.38	19' Pole, w/38' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$8,536.50	\$8,536.50
904-32.40	19' Pole, w/40' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	4	\$9,086.70	\$36,346.80
904-32.42	19' Pole, w/42' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	2	\$9,384.90	\$18,769.80
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	4	\$27,105.75	\$108,423.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	30	\$926.10	\$27,783.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	29	\$211.05	\$6,120.45
904-49.51	Pan Tilt Zoom (PTZ) Internet Protocol Video Surveillance Camera System (Camera w/Bracket, Managed Ethernet Switch, and Misc. Cables)	Each	1	\$3,625.65	\$3,625.65
904-49.52	Software License, PTZ Camera	Each	1	\$117.60	\$117.60
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	580	\$12.08	\$7,006.40
904-51.50	Conduit, 1-1/2"	L.F.	1810	\$13.13	\$23,765.30
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	1570	\$21.00	\$32,970.00
904-53.00	Conduit, 3"	L.F.	130	\$34.65	\$4,504.50
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	1230	\$36.75	\$45,202.50
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$1,176.00	\$1,176.00
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	260	\$2.21	\$574.60
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	2720	\$2.10	\$5,712.00
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	10720	\$2.52	\$27,014.40
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	780	\$2.21	\$1,723.80
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1120	\$0.84	\$940.80
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	7640	\$8.40	\$64,176.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	15050	\$0.74	\$11,137.00

904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	1250	\$1.47	\$1,837.50
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	1050	\$1.84	\$1,932.00
904-85.81	Cable, Communication, Power, PTZ Camera, #24 Gauge, 4 Pair (Shielded)	L.F.	140	\$1.47	\$205.80
904-86.01	Power Supply Assembly, on Wood Utility Pole, 120/240 Volt	Each	3	\$1,485.75	\$4,457.25
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	12	\$2,662.80	\$31,953.60
904-88.02	Pull Box, Double, Concrete	Each	2	\$4,306.05	\$8,612.10
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	8	\$2,076.90	\$16,615.20
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	1	\$2,316.30	\$2,316.30
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	16	\$971.25	\$15,540.00
904-91.56	Base, Type B-6, Concrete	Each	5	\$1,891.05	\$9,455.25
904-91.57	Base, Type B-7, Concrete	Each	4	\$1,982.40	\$7,929.60
904-91.59	Base, Type B-9, Concrete	Each	7	\$2,084.25	\$14,589.75
904-91.88	Base, Type D-8PH, Concrete	Each	1	\$2,345.70	\$2,345.70
904-93.10	Temporary Signal Installation	Each	3	\$1.05	\$3.15
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	11	\$152.25	\$1,674.75
904-95.20	Removal of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	9	\$719.25	\$6,473.25
904-95.21	Removal of Concrete Double Pull Box	Each	2	\$1,674.75	\$3,349.50
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	10	\$479.85	\$4,798.50
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	6	\$956.55	\$5,739.30
904-96.20	Removal of Concrete Base	Each	12	\$336.00	\$4,032.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	3	\$472.50	\$1,417.50
904-97.40	Removal of Signal Post	Each	2	\$590.00	\$1,180.00
904-97.41	Removal of Mast Arm	Each	10	\$945.00	\$9,450.00
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	1	\$115.50	\$115.50
904-97.43	Removal of Power Supply Assembly	Each	2	\$472.50	\$945.00
904-98.81	Relocation of Existing Interconnect Cable	L.F.	880	\$2.31	\$2,032.80
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	L.F.	400	\$2.31	\$924.00
904-99.09	Fiber-Optic Termination	Each	24	\$94.50	\$2,268.00
904-99.10	Fiber-Optic Fusion Splice	Each	120	\$69.30	\$8,316.00

SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS (AR-1673)

\$748,750.60

STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS (AR-1673) - WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE CMAQ 3-22-2022

910-99.23	MoDOT ITS Assets Relocation	L.F.	700	\$10.19	\$7,133.00
910-99.24	MoDOT ITS Asset Management Tool	L.S.	1	\$705.60	\$705.60

SUBTOTAL STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS (AR-1673)

\$7,838.60

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (AR-1673) - WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE CMAQ 3-22-2022

502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	165	\$2.10	\$346.50
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2945.4	\$90.69	\$267,118.33
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	21.6	\$157.65	\$3,405.24
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	32	\$2,550.67	\$81,621.44
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	5	\$2,558.02	\$12,790.10
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	86	\$93.30	\$8,023.80

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (AR-1673) - W. PORT PLAZA DR. CTY FUNDED ITEMS 3-22-2022

608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	34.1	\$103.67	\$3,535.15
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	4	\$2,797.17	\$11,188.68
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	100	\$84.60	\$8,460.00

SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (AR-1673)

\$396,489.24

PROJECT SUBTOTAL (AR-1673)

\$3,615,560.81

ROADWAY ITEMS (AR-1548) - WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE STP 2-22-2022

202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	385	\$19.86	\$7,646.10
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	150.4	\$38.24	\$5,751.30
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1061.4	\$4.80	\$5,094.72
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	873.1	\$122.74	\$107,164.29
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	1222.5	\$114.97	\$140,550.83
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	1930	\$2.17	\$4,188.10
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	12195	\$3.31	\$40,365.45
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	81.2	\$73.47	\$5,965.76
502-11.09	Concrete Pavement (9" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	313.3	\$66.56	\$20,853.25
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	279.6	\$89.69	\$25,077.32
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	2	\$600.08	\$1,200.16
604-19.22	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Untrapped	Each	3	\$2,869.18	\$8,607.54
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	5	\$1,143.33	\$5,716.65
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$1,203.38	\$1,203.38
608-50.06	Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	152	\$128.13	\$19,475.76
608-50.07	Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	151.8	\$137.68	\$20,899.82
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	1047	\$55.65	\$58,265.55
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
613-10.18	Joint Repair - Transverse, High Early Strength	S.Y.	155.2	\$246.71	\$38,289.39
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
802-10.00	Type 1 Mulch (Vegetative)	Acre	0.1	\$15,750.00	\$1,575.00
802-60.90	Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulch	C.Y.	10	\$136.50	\$1,365.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	557	\$17.85	\$9,942.45

SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (AR-1548)

\$935,947.82

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (AR-1548) - WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE STP 2-22-2022

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$525.00	\$525.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	2	\$2,801.51	\$5,603.02
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	24	\$2,422.17	\$58,132.08
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	765.1	\$99.67	\$76,257.52
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	53.6	\$147.69	\$7,916.18

SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (AR-1548)

\$148,433.80

PROJECT SUBTOTAL (AR-1548)

\$1,084,381.62

PROJECT TOTAL

\$4,699,942.43